FORM PTO 1594   FORM PTO 1594   FORM PTO 151-31-92   FORM PTO 151-31-31-32   FORM PTO 151-31-32   FORM PTO 151-3	1-31-92 LLS Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. 15	
To the Program Commissioner of Patents a ct.  I. Name of conveying party(ies): Shalom International Corp. 700 Milk Street Carrieret, New Jersey 07008  City: Stamford State: CT ZIP. 06902  Individual(s) citzenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Par	4	COMMERCE
Name of conveying party(ies):   Shalow International Corp.   Name: Redmond Products, Inc.	07-21-1998	840
Shalom International Corp. 700 Milik Street Carteret, New Jersey 07008    Individual(s)		00790346
Internal Address:   Internal Address:   Street Address:   One Blachley Road		
Individual(s)	700 Milik Street	Teamond Froducts, Inc.
Individual(s)	Carteret, New Jersey 07008	W-10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
Security Agreement	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
Security Agreement		
Security Agreement	l '	
Security Agreement		General Farenership
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) and address(es)	Emited Farthership
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Minnesota
Charge (TName  Other  Execution Date:  June 22, 19-8  Additional name(s) and address(es)  A Tradcmark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s):  A Tradcmark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling  Internal Address:  Dorsey & Whitney LL P  Street Address:  1330 Connecticut Avenu: NW  Suite 200  City:  Washington  State  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is truesand correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Dotate  Total number of applications and registrations involved:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-1425 (if deficiency)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is truesand correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Dotate  Total number of applications and registration involved:  One  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  One  Person Signing  Do Not Use THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is truesand correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  July 21, 1998  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	■ Assignment      □ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:  June 22, 19-8  Additional name(s) and address(es)  Additional name(s) and address(es)  Pes No  Additional name(s) and address(es)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,463.701  Additional numbers attached?  Pyes No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling  Internal Address:  Dorsey & Whitney LI P  Street Address:  1330 Connecticut Avenu : NW  Suite 200  City: Washington State DC 21P: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true cand correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages	Security Agreement   Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  Total number of applications and registrations involved:  Additional number of applications and registration involved:  Additional number of applications and registration involved:  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  Additional number of applications and registration involved:  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  Additional number of applications involved:  Additional number of applications involved:  Additional number o	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from
A. Trademark Application No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Pyes   No.	Execution Date: June 22, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(es) □ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers attached?    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional numbers attached?  Description of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LI P  Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenue NW  Suite 200  City: Washington State DC 2 IP: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true; and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of applications and registrations involved:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LI P  Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenu⇒ NW  Suite 200  City: Washington State DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of applications and registrations involved:		1,463,701
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LI P  Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenu⇒ NW  Suite 200  City: Washington State DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LI P  Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenu: NW Suite 200  City: Washington State DC 2IP: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  04-1425 (if deficiency)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Signature  Date  Total number of pages  Itwo	Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling  Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LI P  Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenu: NW Suite 200  City: Washington State DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a rue copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-1425 (if deficiency)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a rue copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages  Iwo		
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LI P  Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenu : NW Suite 200  City: Washington State DC 2IP: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages  Total number of pages  Total number of pages  Iwo	<u> </u>	
Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenue NW  Suite 200  City: Washington State DC 71P: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a rue copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-1425 (if deficiency)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a rue copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Signature  Total number of pages  Iwo		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenue NW Suite 200  City: Washington State DC 21P: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages  Iwo	Internal Address. Dolsey & Writing Li P	Eliciosed
Suite 200  City: Washington State DC 21P: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages  Itwo	4	radionized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State DC 71P: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages  Itwo		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages  Itwo		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages  Itwo		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jocelyn G. Bolling  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages  Itwo		E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages Itwo	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages two	Jocelyn G. Bolling	Chris ( ) Action July 21, 1998
Total number of pages two	Name of Person Signing	
		Total number of pages

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0105

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHALOM IN FERNATIONAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at 700 Milik Street, Carteret, New Jersey 07008, has adopted and used the trademark COLORMATES, and is the owner of a registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Reg. No. 1,463,701; and

WHEREAS, REDMOND PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at 1 Blachley Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark has been used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SHALOM INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign unto REDMOND PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all claims and demands at law or in equity that SHALOM INTERNATIONAL CORP. now has or may hereafter acquire on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof.

SHALOM INTERNATIONAL CORP.

By: Edward Struck Glorian

Name: Coward Struck

Title: Chief Operatory collecus

Sworn to before me this

22 day of June 1998

Notary Public

PATRICIA PETENKO **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/30/2000

RECORDED: 07/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0106